{Kev, 03/01}	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached	Original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies)
- SEE ADDENDUM -		
	internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🗋 Yes 🛄 No 🛛 ———————————————————————————————————	
3. Nature of conveyance;		
🔀 Assignment 🔤 Merge	er	·····
Security Agreement	ge of Name	D-51368 LEVERKUSEN
		GERMANY
Qr Other		
	City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: - SEE ADDENDUM -	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s		
If this document is being filed together with		
A Patent Application No.(c) docros ac		ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/588,862	B. Patent No.(s)	
	onal numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ailed:	
Name: Jeffrey M. Greenman		
		φ.++),φ
Internal Address: Law & Patents	Enclosed	
Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporati	ion 🔀 Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nu	umber:
Street Address: 400 Morgan Lane		
	13-3372	
		·····
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 0	06516 (Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy
William F. Gray	2/-11: 6 h.	19 0 2.417
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	<u>/f 9</u> 2.00 7 Date
· -	including cover sheet, attachments, and do	
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F. as attached are being facsimile transmitted to the	R 1 8. I haraby partify that this section	
(571) 273-0140 7 June 2007	LI.	PATENT EL: 019452 FRAME: 069

	ORM COVER SHEET PTO-1595)	
ADDENDUM Page		Page 1 of 1
Patent Application Serial Number: Filing Date ( <i>Month/Day/Year</i> ): Attorney Docket Number:	10/588,862 02/01/2005 BHC 031071	
Conveying Party (family name followed by given name)	Execution Date (Month/DaylYear)	
GRIEBENOW, Nils	August 7, 2006	
FLESSNER, Timo	August 21, 2006	
HARTER, Michael	August 17, 2006	
RAABE, Martin	September 02, 2006	
BUCHMULLER, Anja	August 24, 2006	
BISCHOFF, Hilmar	August 15, 2006	
ELLINGHAUS,Peter	August 9, 2006	
KOLKHOF, Peter	August 7, 2006	

JUN 19 '07 16:12 FR BAYER PATENTS/LEGAL 203 812 5492 TO 915712730140 P.03/04

## Assignment

1.00/0

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

## I/We

÷.,

1)GRIEBENOW, Nils 2)FLEGNER, Timo 3)HÄRTER, Michael 4)RAABE, Martin 5)BUCHMÜLLER, Anja 6)BISCHOFF, Hilmar 7)ELLINGHAUS, Peter 8)KOLKHOF, Peter

Oberstr. 10, 41541 Dormagen, Germany
Egenstr. 64, 42113 Wuppertal, Germany
Ernst-Ludwig-Kirchner-Str. 56, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany
Kaethe-Kollwitz-Weg 25, 89081 Ulm, Germany
Rittergasse 10, 45239 Essen, Germany
Am Rohm 78, 42113 Wuppertal, Germany
Ausblick 100, 42113 Wuppertal, Germany
Falkenberg 121, 42113 Wuppertal, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer HealthCare AG** a corporation of **Germany** located at **51368 Leverkusen**, **Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## TETRAHYDROBENZO[D]AZEPIN-2-ONE DERIVATIVES AND THE USE THEREOF FOR TREATING CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASES

Filed: February 1, 2005 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2005/000960 and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum
7.8.06
21.08.06
17. Aug. 2006
02. Jept. 2006
24-01.2006
15.0R.06
9. 7.06

Inventor(s)/Erfinder
1 Ahren
2
3. Urichard Hat
4. Marte Rec
s.A. Particler
a hindow
7. P.Ello
PATENT

. . . .

REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0696

pn 8. \_

BHC 03 1071-US

RECORDED: 06/19/2007